surroundings and obtain for themselves on their own responsibility all information 
that may be necessary to prepare their quotation. The cost of any such visit shall be 
entirely at the Quotationer’s own expense and nothing extra is admissible on this 
account. 

vii) The quotation shall be accompanied by earnest money of Rs.2500/- (Rupees two 

thousand five hundred only) in shape of Demand draft/ Pay order in favour of EdCIL 
(India) Limited drawn from a scheduled bank. The Earnest Money of unsuccessful 
quotationer will be refunded after the award of work to successful quotationer. 

viii) The Earnest Money of the successful Quotationer will be retained as security deposit